



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 749/2025**

M/S. AFM FOODS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. S. C. Singhal, Advocate. (M:
98100671558) (through VC).

versus

M/S. KUMAR FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

08.01.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 749/2025

1. As per office noting, the defendant has been served at first address with ordinary summons on 16.12.2025 and through email on 01.11.2025.
2. Written statements shall be filed by the defendant within stipulated time as per law along with affidavit of admission/denial of the documents filed by the Plaintiffs.
3. It is open to the Plaintiffs to file replications within 30 days from receipt of the written statements along with affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by the defendant.
4. Re-notify the matter for further proceedings on **16th March, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

JANUARY 08, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)