



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 749/2025**

M/S. AFM FOODS LIMITEDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. Parth Mahajan, Adv.
(Through VC)

versus

M/S. KUMAR FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITED

.....Defendant

Through: None.

CORAM:

**JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) SH. GAGANDEEP
JINDAL (DHJS)**

ORDER

16.03.2026

%

Proceedings are being conducted through hybrid mode.

CS(COMM) 749/2025

1. Written statements has not been filed by the defendant despite expiry of outer limit of 120 days from date of service through email i.e. 01.11.2025. Therefore, right of defendant to file written statement and affidavit for admission/denial of documents stands closed.
2. Pleadings are complete.
3. Re-notify the matter before the Hon'ble Court for further directions on **4th May, 2026.**

**GAGANDEEP JINDAL (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

MARCH 16, 2026/PU

[Click here to check corrigendum, if any](#)