



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 749/2025**

M/S. AFM FOODS LIMITED

.....Plaintiff

Through: **Mr. S C Singhal & Mr. Rohit Kumar
Munjal, Advs.**

versus

M/S. KUMAR FOOD INDUSTRIES LIMITEDDefendant

Through: **Counsel (appearance not given).**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

29.07.2026

O.A. 118/2026 & I.A. 12981/2026

1. Learned counsel for the defendant seeks time to argue the matter.
2. Put up on 03.11.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

JULY 29, 2026

Ch